## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of Benchmark Communications, LLC d/b/a Com One for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

### AMENDATORY ORDER

#### BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 26, 2006, we issued Order No. PSC-06-0534-FOF-TX denying settlement proposal and request to vacate order and setting matter for administrative hearing. However, due to a scrivener's error, Attachment A was omitted. Attachment A is attached to this Amendatory Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-06-0534-FOF-TX is amended to reflect Attachment A's inclusion in this Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0534-FOF-TX is hereby amended to reflect Attachment A's inclusion in this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0534-FOF-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 27th day of June, 2006.

ICA S. BAYO, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

TLT

05736 JUN 27 % FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

# ATTACHMENT A

## Previous Local Competition Report Dockets

# First Violation

Docket No.	Company
000221-TX	Orlando Digital Telephone Corporation
000229-TX	Burno, Inc. d/b/a Citywide-Tel
000231-TX	Ernest Communications, Inc.
000235-TX	TotalTel USA Communications, Inc.
000239-TX	Atlantic.Net Broadband, Inc.
010126-TX	Wireless One Network, L.P. d/b/a Cellular One of Southwest Florida
010134-TX	Network Multi-Family Security Corporation d/b/a Priority Link
010136-TX	Teleglobe Business Solutions Inc.

The Commission approved settlements of at least \$3,500 in these dockets.